

Copper Hill, Inc. Expands into European Market with New Affiliate Office in Warsaw, Poland



LIVONIA, MI (May 10, 2023) – Copper Hill Inc., a leading provider of trade compliance managed services, is pleased to announce the opening of a new office in Warsaw, Poland. The new location will serve as Copper Hill's affiliate European headquarters and will focus on providing trade compliance managed services to clients across Europe.

Copper Hill Inc. has been providing trade compliance services to clients in the United States for 9 years and has established a strong reputation for its innovative and comprehensive solutions. The company's expansion into Europe marks a significant milestone in its growth strategy and underscores its commitment to providing world-class trade compliance services to clients around the globe.

"We are thrilled to be expanding our footprint into Europe and opening a new office in Warsaw," said Jenae Ciecko, CEO of Copper Hill Inc. "The new European headquarters will allow us to better serve our clients in Europe and provide them with the same high quality trade compliance services that we have been providing to our clients in the United States for close to a decade."

The new office will be led by Agnieszka Borowka, a seasoned trade compliance professional with extensive experience in the industry. "I am excited to be leading Copper Hill's expansion into Europe and look forward to working with our clients to help them navigate the complex and ever-changing landscape of international trade compliance," said Borowka.

The new office is located at Konstruktorska 11, 02-673 Warszawa, Poland and will officially open its doors on May 10th, 2023. For more information about Copper Hill Inc.'s trade compliance managed services, please visit https://copper-hill-inc.com/.

For questions or to connect with Copper Hill, Inc., email CorporateCommunication@Copper-Hill-Inc.com.